Altap ibrahim shaikh 2. 

Mrs. Nazeema altaf shaikh, 3. Mis S2 Homes represented by its partners 
i Chetan Kumar and Mr. Vikas B Kukreja and Mrs. AFREEN SHAIKH Dio lrahim Shaik 
(Gurantor), the mortgagor and the guarantors, demanding to pay an amount of Rs. 
1,61,22,823.51 - (Rupees One Crore Sixty One Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Eight 
Hundred And twenty Three and Paise Fifty One Only) as on 16.05.2025 and interest 

thereon witin 60 days from the date ofreceipt ofthe said notices. Since, the Borrowers| 
Firm, the mortgagors and the Gurantor (above mentioned names) having faled to repay 
the amount mentioned in the above said demand notices, the Authorized Officer under

[...]

with Rule 8(6) of SARFAES! Rules, you all are hereby given a last and final opportunity to| 
redeem and recaim the secured assefs, which are in possession of the secured creditor, 
within 30 daysfrom the receiptofthisnofice, by discharging the liablty of Rs.1,63.91,672.15 
Rupees One Crore Sixty Three Lakhs ninety One Thousand Six Hundred And Seventy 
Two And Paise Fifteen Only) as on 22.07.2025 plus subsequent interest, costs and 
expenses in full, faling which the sale notice underthe Actwillbe published in the newspaper | 
speciying one o thefolowingmodes mentioned below, to sl the secured assets: